CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

49 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Risk analysis and control (Continued)

49.3 Market risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk represents the risk of losses to the fair values or future cash flows of
financial instruments due to adverse movements in market interest rates. The Company’s
interest rate risk primarily comes from the interest rate-sensitive financial instruments
whose fair values are subject to changes due to adverse movements in market interest
rates.

The Company primarily uses interest rate sensitivity analysis to monitor its interest
rate risk. Sensitivity analysis measures the impact of fair value changes of financial
instruments held at the year-end on the Company’s total revenue and total equity when
reasonable and possible changes occur to interest rates, assuming all other variables
remain the same and market interest rates shift in a parallel manner and does not
consider any risk management actions that the management may take to reduce its
interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis of are as follows:

Sensitivity to revenue 30 June 2020 31 December 2019

Change in basis points
+25 basis points (387,317) (303,623)
– 25 basis points 391,091 305,685

Sensitivity to equity 30 June 2020 31 December 2019

Change in basis points
+25 basis points (220,672) (267,953)
– 25 basis points 223,084 273,987

142

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2020
(In RMB thousands, unless otherwise stated)

CSC Financial Co., Ltd

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

49 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Risk analysis and control (Continued)

49.3 Market risk (Continued)

(3) Foreign currency rate risk

With respect to foreign exchange rate risk, the Group’s foreign-currency-denominated
assets and liabilities represent only a small portion in its entire assets and liabilities
portfolio. As at 30 June 2020, the foreign exchange net exposure was approximately